

9 September 2016

# NOTICE

#### Notice to Holders of:

#### 52,494 PLN « Call » Certificates relating to STOXX® Global Select Dividend 100 Index due 16 September 2020

ISIN Code: XS1385827289 (the "Certificates")

# issued by BNP Paribas Arbitrage Issuance B.V. (the "Issuer") and guaranteed by BNP Paribas under the Note, Warrant and Certificate Programme of BNP Paribas Arbitrage Issuance B.V. and BNP Paribas (the "Programme")

Holders are informed that the Issuer, in accordance with Condition 9.5, *Modifications*, has modified the Terms and Conditions to correct a manifest error in the Final Terms.

The name of the Underlying as stated on pages 1, 4, 7 and 8 of the Final Terms and on page 19 of the ISS as quoted below:

# "EURO STOXX® Select Dividend 100 Index"

is amended to read as follows:

#### "STOXX® Global Select Dividend 100 Index"

Unless they have been otherwise defined in this notice, capitalised terms used herein shall have the meanings given to them in the Base Prospectus.

Signed on behalf of BNP Paribas Arbitrage Issuance B.V.

As Issuer:

By: Caroline COUTURE. Duly authorised